$145,000 and were considered idle as of June 30, 2025. Reconstruction of the well is in progress, and the well is
expected to be placed back in service during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2026.

An additional insurance recovery will likely be received during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2026 and will be
recorded as nonoperating revenue when the amount becomes realizable.

Note 15 -  Restatement

TMWA adopted GASB Statement No. 101, Compensated Absences, in the fiscal year ended June 30, 2025. The
implementation of this standard requires that liabilities for compensated absences be recognized for leave that has
not been used and for leave that has been used but not yet paid in cash or settled through noncash means. Changes
adopted to conform to the provisions of the statement must be reported as a change in accounting principle in
accordance with GASB Statement No. 100, Accounting Changes and Error Corrections. Beginning net position
for the year ended June 30, 2024 was not restated as the net impact of the change was immaterial. However, the
below amounts previously reported for the year ended June 30, 2024 were restated as follows:

June 30, 2024
As Previously

Reported
GASB 101

Implementation
June 30, 2024
As Restated

Current portion of compensated absences $ 590,937 $ 955,583 $ 1,546,520
Compensated absences, net of current portion  3,213,205  309,011  3,522,216
Unrestricted net position  37,941,681  (1,264,594)  36,677,087
Salaries and wages  30,637,686  1,264,594  31,902,280

 Table of Contents

Truckee Meadows Water Authority
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2025 and 2024

69

Note 16 -  Change in Estimate

Per GASB Statement No. 100, Accounting Changes and Error Corrections, accounting estimates are outputs
determined based on inputs such as data, assumptions, and measurement methodologies. A change in an
accounting estimate occurs when inputs change. Changes to inputs result from a change in circumstance, new
information, or more experience.

During the year ended June 30, 2025, TMWA updated its measurement methodology for the Net Investment in
Capital Assets component of Net Position based on additional experience. The newly adopted measurement